2016-882317

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

06/10/2016 04:49 PM

MIDKIFF AND ASSOCIATES

Pgs=4

APN: 1418-34-401-009, 010, 011

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD.
Post Office Box 3390
Lake Tahoe, Nevada 89449-3390

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Mr. and Mrs. Alfred J. Amoroso, Trustees Post Office Box 1038 Lake Tahoe, Nevada 89448



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED IN FURTHERANCE OF THAT RECORD OF SURVEY SUPPORTING A REVERSION TO ACREAGE AND A BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT

ALFRED J. AMOROSO AND REGINA A. AMOROSO, TRUSTEES OF THE AMOROSO FAMILY TRUST DATED 4/2/2000 (also known as THE ALFRED J. AND REGINA A. AMOROSO FAMILY TRUST DATED 4/2/2000), as owner of that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, including assessors parcel numbers 1418-34-401-009, 1418-34-401-010, and 1418-34-401-011, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, and CONVEY to ALFRED J. AMOROSO AND REGINA A. AMOROSO, TRUSTEES OF THE ALFRED J. AND REGINA A. AMOROSO FAMILY TRUST DATED 4/2/2000 ("Grantee"), that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as *Parcel B* on that Record of Survey Supporting A Boundary Line Adjustment, recorded in Douglas County, Nevada on even date herewith as Document Number \$\frac{\subset 8 \cdot 2 \left 6}{\subset \subset 2 \left 6}, and more particularly described on Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

[Signature and Notarial Page Follows]

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DATED this 10th day of May, 2016.

	TRUST	r dated 4/2/2000
	By:	ALFRED J. AMOROSO, Trustee
	Ву:	REGINA A. AMOROSO Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	SS.	CLOSECTAL PROPERTY OF THE SECONDARY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SECO
This instrument was acknowled Amoroso, Trustee of The Alfred J. An	edged before d Regina A.	me on June 10, 2016, by Alfred J. Amoroso Family Trust dated 4/2/2000.
STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)) ss.	PAMELA A JIMENEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 03-84177-5 My Appt. Expires August 2, 2019
This instrument was acknowle Amoroso, Trustee of The Alfred J. An	dged before i d Regina A.	me on June 10, 2016, by Regina A. Amoroso Family Trust dated 4/2/2000.
		(Signature of Notarial Officer) PAMELA A JIMENEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 03-84177-5 My Appt. Expires August 2, 2019
ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. ATTORNEUS AT LAW	2	wy Appr. Expires August 2, 2019

2

THE ALFRED J. AND REGINA A. AMOROSO FAMILY

DESCRIPTION. PARCEL B

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that portion of the North ½ of the South ½ of Lot 4, Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.M.;

All that portion of that	Reverted Parcel described in Document Number
	being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Reverted Parcel per Document Number _____ on the Westerly line of U.S. Highway 50 which bears North 29°59'42" West 378.30 feet from the South ¼ corner of said Section 34;

thence leaving said Westerly line of said U.S. Highway 50 North 89°56'50" West 410.40 feet;

thence North 00°03'10" East 152.27 feet;

thence South 89°56'12" East 379.65 feet to said Westerly line of U.S. Highway 50;

thence along said Westerly line of U.S. Highway 50 South 11°22'15" East 155.28 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Containing 1.380 acres, more or less.

The Basis of Bearing for this description is the Southerly line of Parcel 1 per Document Number 761184.

Refer this description to your title company before incorporating into any legal document.

Prepared by: Turner & Associates, Inc.

Land Surveying P.O. Box 5067

Stateline, NV 89449

	E OF NEVADA ARATION OF VALUE	
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
	a) 1/1/8-34-401-109	
	b)/418-34-401-010 c)/418-34-401-011	\ \
		\ \
	d)	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
	<u> </u>	Fam. Res.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	The state of the s
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/	/[nd'] BOOKPAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile I	Home DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
	i) Other	NOTES.
		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p Transfer Tax Value:	property) (
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	2
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 3b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A	
	Same Parties	sylph rag tor ane adjustinent;
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transfe	Ferred:%
		s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
		rrect to the best of their information and belief, and can be o substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claime	ed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus	
	100 000 000 N	
Pursua	nt to NKS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	all be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signat	who are a Midly	Capacity Rent
, J		- 1
Signat	ure	Capacity
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	N BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
1	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Print N	ame: Mr Ellers Altredge Amoreso	of TE Print Name: Same
City	s: P.O. BOX 1038	Address:
State:	Lake Tahoe, NV Zip: 89448	City: Zip: Zip:
N	\ / /	
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	<u>DING</u>
Print N	required if not the seller or buyer) ame: GARY D. MIDKIFF	Escrow # A//A
Addres	s: P.O. Box 12427	
City:	Forker Cove At S	State: NV Zip: 89448
	' / (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS	S FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)